
STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Bid Opening Date:  03/04/2020

Apparent Low Bidder (As Checked)

The posting of these bids electronically on this website constitutes the Department's publication of the bids, and 

replaces the Department's former practice of publicly reading the bids aloud at the Becker-Hansen Building 

immediately following the opening of bids.

Item Nbr: Project Nbr: PCN: 

County: Engineer's Estimate:  

 1 BRO 8015(38) 04YH

Codington $708,535.60

Structure on 159th St, 11.4 miles west and 2 miles south of South Shore over ther Big Sioux RiverLocation:

Structure (102'-10 1/2" Continuous Concrete Bridge) & Approach GradingImprovement Type

Contractor Total Bid Amount

Prahm Construction, Inc. $926,449.75

Swingen Construction Company $1,074,065.40

Robert R. Schroeder Construction Inc. $1,099,077.60

Item Nbr: Project Nbr: PCN: 

County: Engineer's Estimate:  

 2 P 0030(33)361 05V3

Brookings $586,843.00

SD30 Structures 3.4 east of I29 over Six Mile Creek & 0.8 miles west of I29 over the N Branch of Deer CreekLocation:

Bridge Deck Overlay, Bridge Rail, & GuardrailImprovement Type

Contractor Total Bid Amount

Journey Group Companies $687,693.49

INDUSTRIAL BUILDERS, INC $740,691.75

PCIROADS, LLC $749,207.96

Item Nbr: Project Nbr: PCN: 

County: Engineer's Estimate:  

 3 P TAPU(23) 06Y5

Lincoln $936,718.87

In Harrisburg, on the North Side of Willow St./CR110, from Vernon Dr. to Columbia St.Location:

Shared Use PathImprovement Type

Contractor Total Bid Amount

RUNGE ENTERPRISES, INC. $913,875.57

T&R Contracting Inc $950,999.99

DAKOTA CONTRACTING CORPORATION $983,959.47

BX CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION, INC. $988,250.00

Big Al's Contracting Inc. $1,223,483.26

Item Nbr: Project Nbr: PCN: 

County: Engineer's Estimate:  

 4 P TAPR(12) 05CD

Lawrence $345,925.26

Laurel St from Meade St to Custer St in WhitewoodLocation:

Shared Use PathImprovement Type

Contractor Total Bid Amount

Complete Concrete Inc dba Complete Contracting Sol $385,807.05

Simon Contractors of South Dakota, Inc. $478,760.53

HC65-BidLetting-AsChecked.rpt03/04/2020 10:24:25AM Page 1 of 4

# - Engineer's Estimate does not include cost for time in A+B contracts.

Attachment #1



STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Bid Opening Date:  03/04/2020

Apparent Low Bidder (As Checked)

The posting of these bids electronically on this website constitutes the Department's publication of the bids, and 

replaces the Department's former practice of publicly reading the bids aloud at the Becker-Hansen Building 

immediately following the opening of bids.

Item Nbr: Project Nbr: PCN: 

County: Engineer's Estimate:  

 5 P TAPR(02) 04QG

Corson $224,693.80

Near McLaughlin, along the existing pathwayLocation:

Pathway Lighting ConstructionImprovement Type

Contractor Total Bid Amount

MUTH ELECTRIC, INC. $219,199.89

RINGGENBERG ELECTRIC, INC. $259,209.30

Item Nbr: Project Nbr: PCN: 

County: Engineer's Estimate:  

 6 NH 0085(98)56 05F1

Butte $9,057,281.95

US85 from north of Belle Fourche to south of SD168Location:

Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete, Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing, & Pipe WorkImprovement Type

Contractor Total Bid Amount

Anderson Western, Inc. $8,594,198.05

Simon Contractors of South Dakota, Inc. $9,262,583.95

BORDER STATES PAVING, INC. $9,505,539.98

CENTRAL SPECIALTIES, INC $9,934,291.93

BITUMINOUS PAVING, INC. $10,109,963.45

DUININCK, INC $11,228,870.56

Item Nbr: Project Nbr: PCN: 

County: Engineer's Estimate:  

 7 NH-P 0023(58) 0705

Hutchinson, Lincoln, McCook, Union, Yankton $945,831.47

Various Routes in the Yankton AreaLocation:

Asphalt Concrete Surface TreatmentImprovement Type

Contractor Total Bid Amount

The Road Guy Construction Company Inc $899,290.07

Asphalt Surface Technologies Corporation $947,411.51

BITUMINOUS PAVING, INC. $993,301.09

HC65-BidLetting-AsChecked.rpt03/04/2020 10:24:25AM Page 2 of 4

# - Engineer's Estimate does not include cost for time in A+B contracts.

Attachment #1



STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Bid Opening Date:  03/04/2020

Apparent Low Bidder (As Checked)

The posting of these bids electronically on this website constitutes the Department's publication of the bids, and 

replaces the Department's former practice of publicly reading the bids aloud at the Becker-Hansen Building 

immediately following the opening of bids.

Item Nbr: Project Nbr: PCN: 

County: Engineer's Estimate:  

 8 P 0042(82) 06YV

Butte, Harding $1,255,107.50

Various Locations in the Belle Fourche AreaLocation:

Asphalt Concrete Surface TreatmentImprovement Type

Contractor Total Bid Amount

Jensen Rock & Sand, Inc. $1,113,717.45

Asphalt Surface Technologies Corporation $1,174,119.33

BITUMINOUS PAVING, INC. $1,209,827.50

Simon Contractors of South Dakota, Inc. $1,270,830.13

Item Nbr: Project Nbr: PCN: 

County: Engineer's Estimate:  

 9 P 0012(277) 06YN

Codington $89,684.30

*

SD20 from Codington/Grant CL west 11 milesLocation:

Asphalt Concrete Crack SealingImprovement Type

Contractor Total Bid Amount

Highway Improvement, Inc $70,433.24

Asphalt Surface Technologies Corporation $72,708.00

Northwest Asphalt & Maintenance $75,281.00

Roadway Services, Inc. $83,505.61

Z AND Z SEAL COATING INC $89,849.74

HC65-BidLetting-AsChecked.rpt03/04/2020 10:24:25AM Page 3 of 4

# - Engineer's Estimate does not include cost for time in A+B contracts.

Attachment #1



STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Bid Opening Date:  03/04/2020

Apparent Low Bidder (As Checked)

The posting of these bids electronically on this website constitutes the Department's publication of the bids, and 

replaces the Department's former practice of publicly reading the bids aloud at the Becker-Hansen Building 

immediately following the opening of bids.

Item Nbr: Project Nbr: PCN: 

County: Engineer's Estimate:  

 10 P 0011(143) 06YF

Brown $121,383.50

*

SD37 from Groton to SD10Location:

Asphalt Concrete Crack SealingImprovement Type

Contractor Total Bid Amount

Asphalt Surface Technologies Corporation $92,298.00

Northwest Asphalt & Maintenance $100,403.50

Highway Improvement, Inc $103,493.25

Z AND Z SEAL COATING INC $120,910.00

Roadway Services, Inc. $122,983.50

* - COMBINATION BIDS - AWARD OF THESE PROJECTS WILL BE TO THE SAME BIDDER BASED ON THE TOTAL OF ALL PROJECTS - 

TOTALS BELOW

TOTALS - ITEMS 9, 10

$165,006.00Asphalt Surface Technologies Corporation

$173,926.49Highway Improvement, Inc

$175,684.50Northwest Asphalt & Maintenance

$206,489.11Roadway Services, Inc.

$210,759.74Z AND Z SEAL COATING INC

Item Nbr: Project Nbr: PCN: 

County: Engineer's Estimate:  

 11 IM-NH-P 0022(82) 07K3

Lincoln, Miner, Minnehaha, Turner $167,333.30

Various Routes in the Sioux Falls AreaLocation:

Asphalt Concrete Crack SealingImprovement Type

Contractor Total Bid Amount

Journey Group Companies $138,644.58

Asphalt Surface Technologies Corporation $143,605.99

Highway Improvement, Inc $307,777.60

Z AND Z SEAL COATING INC $442,606.20

HC65-BidLetting-AsChecked.rpt03/04/2020 10:24:25AM Page 4 of 4

# - Engineer's Estimate does not include cost for time in A+B contracts.

Attachment #1



PROJECT

NUMBER COUNTY TYPE LENGTH

ROUTE AND

LOCATION 

CONTRACT

TIME 

ENGINEERS

ESTIMATE LOW BID

BID OVER OR

UNDER EST

% OVER OR

UNDER 

LOW BIDDER AND

ADDRESS 

CONTRACTING

PARTY

 1  04YH 
BRO 
8015(38) Codington

Structure (102'-10 
1/2" Continuous 
Concrete Bridge) & 
Approach Grading

Structure on 159th 
St, 11.4 miles west 
and 2 miles south 
of South Shore 
over ther Big Sioux 
River 11/27/2020 $708,535.60 $926,449.75 $217,914.15 30.8%

Prahm Construction, 
Inc.    Slayton, MN SDDOT

 2  05V3    P 
0030(33)361 Brookings

Bridge Deck 
Overlay, Bridge 
Rail, & Guardrail

SD30 Structures 
3.4 east of I29 
over Six Mile 
Creek & 0.8 miles 
west of I29 over 
the N Branch of 
Deer Creek 10/24/2020 $586,843.00 $687,693.49 $100,850.49 17.2%

Journey Group 
Companies    Sioux 
Falls, SD SDDOT

 3  06Y5    P 
TAPU(23) Lincoln Shared Use Path 1.006

In Harrisburg, on 
the North Side of 
Willow St./CR110, 
from Vernon Dr. to 
Columbia St. 11/27/2020 $936,718.87 $913,875.57 -$22,843.30 -2.4%

RUNGE 
ENTERPRISES, INC. 
Sioux Falls, SD SDDOT

 4  05CD    P 
TAPR(12) Lawrence Shared Use Path 0.108

Laurel St from 
Meade St to 
Custer St in 
Whitewood 10/16/2020 $345,925.26 $385,807.05 $39,881.79 11.5%

Complete Concrete Inc 
dba Complete 
Contracting Sol    Rapid 
City, SD SDDOT

 5  04QG 
P TAPR(02) Corson

Pathway Lighting 
Construction 0.761

Near McLaughlin, 
along the existing 
pathway 10/30/2020 $224,693.80 $219,199.89 -$5,493.91 -2.4%

MUTH ELECTRIC, INC.  
Mitchell, SD SDDOT

 6  05F1 
NH 
0085(98)56 Butte

Cold Milling 
Asphalt Concrete, 
Asphalt Concrete 
Resurfacing, & 
Pipe Work 22.173

US85 from north of 
Belle Fourche to 
south of SD168 10/30/2020 $9,057,281.95 $8,594,198.05 -$463,083.90 -5.1%

Anderson Western, Inc. 
Bismarck, ND SDDOT

 7  0705 
NH-P 
0023(58)

Hutchinson
, Lincoln, 
McCook, 
Union, 
Yankton

Asphalt Concrete 
Surface Treatment 34.963

Various Routes in 
the Yankton Area 09/12/2020 $945,831.47 $899,290.07 -$46,541.40 -4.9%

The Road Guy 
Construction Company 
Inc    Yankton, SD SDDOT

PRELIMINARY
SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

PIERRE, SOUTH DAKOTA
LOW BIDDER 03/04/2020 LETTING

Attachment #1



PROJECT

NUMBER COUNTY TYPE LENGTH

ROUTE AND

LOCATION 

CONTRACT

TIME 

ENGINEERS

ESTIMATE LOW BID

BID OVER OR

UNDER EST

% OVER OR

UNDER 

LOW BIDDER AND

ADDRESS 

CONTRACTING

PARTY

PRELIMINARY
SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

PIERRE, SOUTH DAKOTA
LOW BIDDER 03/04/2020 LETTING

   8  06YV    P 
0042(82)

Butte, 
Harding

Asphalt Concrete 
Surface Treatment 44.212

Various Locations 
in the Belle 
Fourche Area 09/18/2020 $1,255,107.50 $1,113,717.45 -$141,390.05 -11.3%

Jensen Rock & Sand, 
Inc.    Mobridge, SD SDDOT

*  9  06YN    
P 0012(277) Codington

Asphalt Concrete 
Crack Sealing 10.834

SD20 from 
Codington/Grant 
CL west 11 miles 11/30/2020 $89,684.30 $72,708.00 -$16,976.30 -18.9%

Asphalt Surface 
Technologies 
Corporation    Saint 
Cloud, MN SDDOT

*  10  06YF    
P 0011(143) Brown

Asphalt Concrete 
Crack Sealing 23.026

SD37 from Groton 
to SD10 11/30/2020 $121,383.50 $92,298.00 -$29,085.50 -24.0%

Asphalt Surface 
Technologies 
Corporation    Saint 
Cloud, MN SDDOT

   11  07K3    
IM-NH-P 
0022(82)

Lincoln, 
Miner, 
Minnehaha
, Turner

Asphalt Concrete 
Crack Sealing 48.296

Various Routes in 
the Sioux Falls 
Area 11/20/2020 $167,333.30 $138,644.58 -$28,688.73 -17.1%

Journey Group 
Companies    Sioux 
Falls, SD SDDOT

$14,439,338.55 $14,043,881.90 -$395,456.66 -2.7%

Attachment #1


	ADPE7CA.tmp
	Sheet1




